TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERLING PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1100 E. Woodfield Rd., Suite 550		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1753780	STERLCO
Registration Number:	0537833	STERLCO
Registration Number:	0553818	STERLCO
Registration Number:	2942444	THE ECONOMIZER
Registration Number:	2765367	ECONOGRIND
Registration Number:	2770057	ECONOLOAD
Registration Number:	2765043	ACS
Registration Number:	2043374	STERLCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0028

OP \$215.00 1753780

900276141

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6867.009 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher Signature: /njb/ Date: 01/02/2014 Total Attachments: 3 source=Sterling Products Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Sterling Products Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Sterling Products Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0029

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 315 day of December, 2013, by GENERAL ELECTRIC

CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of STERLING

PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated

April 6, 2006 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5506854v1 12/30/2013 4:45 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0030 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: _____

Brad Kimme

Its:

Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. Date
Sterlco	1753780	02/23/93
Sterlco	0537833	02/13/51
Sterico	0553818	01/22/52
The Economizer	2942444	04/19/05
Econogrind	2765367	09/16/03
Econoload	2770057	09/30/03
ACS	2765043	09/16/03
Sterlco	2043374	03/11/97

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 01/02/2014